(ATTORNEY'S DO	CKET 01977	8.0176)		12	-0	7 - 19	998						
FORM PTO-1595	598	/	RECOR					D			Γ OF C d Trade		
To the Honora	ble Commiss	ioner of I	Patents and T.	i(	009	161	56	n	al docu	ments o	r copy	thereof	<del></del>
1. Name and Add	ress of Conve	ying Part	y(ies):	2.	Nan	ne and A	Address o					- 10	
Graham W. Glass 3030 McKinney Avenue, #1606 Dallas, Texas 75204					Name: ObjectSpace, Inc.  Internal Address:								
Individual/Citizenship: <u>United Kingdom</u>					reet A	Address	:	14850 (	Quorum	Drive,	Z 35	11/	
Additional name(s)	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No					TX		Dallas	Zip:	7524	10	··	
3. Nature of conve	3. Nature of conveyance:				a Delaware corporation								
Security Other	Agreement		Change of Nan	ne									
Execution Date:	7/10/98				ldition ached		ie(s) & ad	dress(es)			Yes	X	No
If this document A. Patent Application 5. Name and address	ion No. 69	120	0600	B. Additio	Pate onal N	ent No.( Number:		?			Yes	X One	No
concerning docume	nt should be	mailed:	•										
Name: Charles S. Fish, Esq.				7.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00								
Internal Address: BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.					<u>X</u>		Enclosed						
City: I	2001 Ross Av Dallas Cexas		5201-2980	8.	Depo	osit acc	Authoriz ount numb	ed to be c	harged	to depo	osit acco	ount	
						(Attach	Duplicate Co	opy of this p	page if pa	tying by o	leposit ac	count)	
			DO N	OT USE T	THIS	SPACE							
original document.		and belie	f, the foregoing	information	is tri	ue and	correct an	nd any atte	<b>ached</b> c	copy is a	i true co	opy of	the
Charles S. Fish Name of Person Signature	mina		Signature		/ - (						ember .	25 <u>, 19</u> 9	98
rume of Ferson Sig	şiiiig		Signature			Tot	al number	of pages	includi	Date	ar chaat	ſ	3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (e	xp.4/94)					100	ar number	or pages	meruu	ing cove	SHEET	I	
			Do :	not detach i	this p	ortion							
Mail documents to			red cover sheet i	nformation	i;								
	000118 092000		Commission	ner of Pater Box Assign			marks						
FC:581		40.00 DP	Was	shington. D	C. 2	20231							
Public burden reporting for this reviewing the sample cover shee Management and Budget, Papers	i. Senu comments reg	arding this burd	ien estimate to the U.S. Pa	document to be re- tent and Trademar	corded, i k Office,	ncluding tim Office of I	ne for reviewing nformation Syste	the document a ems, PK2-10000	nd gathering C. Washingt	g the data ne ion. D.C. 20	eded, and co 231, and to	ompleting a the Office of	nd of

DAL01:417897.1

PATENT REEL: 9615 FRAME: 0090

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, ObjectSpace, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of 14850 Quorum Drive, Suite 500, Dallas, Texas 75240, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application, including U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/067,362, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application, and in U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/067,362, throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

DAIJ 1:366952.1

PATENT REEL: 9615 FRAME: 0091 2

Title of Invention:	METHOD OBJECTS I	OF N A C	COMMUNICATING COMPUTER NETWORK		AGENT				
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:			Graham W. Glass						
Residence (City, County, State)			Dallas, Dallas County, Texas						
Date:			1/10/98						
Date Application Execut	ed:		7/10/98						

DAT601:366952.1

**RECORDED: 11/25/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9615 FRAME: 0092